
Race:1
335y/306m

20:05
 Grade  

ON2-
ON3

Drumbo Park

The Hawkfield Ozark @ Stud On2/3 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £225 + Jacket Second £50 Entry £15
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 From a top kennel must be respected 7/4
T2 ON3 Last trial encouraging watch market 9/4
T3 ON2 Another from a well respected kennel market for clues 2/1
T4 ON3 Like the rest open to improvement 5/2
T5 ON3 Could be kennels second string in this event 9/4
T6 ON3 Again open to improvement watch market 9/4

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.61]
TR: Jamie McGee[18.61-DBP] 0 0 00Mr. Jamie  McGee (Co. Meath.) Ibd.D.(Gizmo Cash-Canyar).Sep'24GIZMO MYSTERIO

Jan 19'26 68 335T    T2 0.00 2nd sh 18.60 Sand DBP Gizmo Alpha 18.61
Dec 11'25 67 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 8L RL 29.45 -.10 Slow GLY Hawkfield Brisk 29.91

Blue

2 [18.83]
TR: Owner[18.83-DBP] 0 0 00Mr. George McStravick (Co. Antrim BT41 2 Mbk.D.(Malachi-Deacon Misty).Feb'24LEOS JO

Jan 26'26 63 335T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L 18.84 Sand DBP False Step 18.91
Oct 18'25 65 335T    T3 0.00 1st 4.5L 18.68+.15 Fast DBP Shelbys Shadow *18.83
Jul 28'25 64 335T    T2 0.00 1st sh 19.46 Sand DBP Colrose Queen *19.46
Jun 30'25 66 335T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L 19.32 Sand DBP Rheas Jo 19.53

White

3 [18.98]
TR: Owner[18.98-DBP] 0 0 00Mr. Peter  Rogers (Co. Antrim BT28 2XG) Mf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Ballymac Tam).Jul'24YELLOW QUEEN

Jan 12'26 64 335T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 18.98 Sand DBP Cricket Boss *18.98
Nov 8'25 64 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 29.60 Sand SPK Leo The Yank 29.88

Black

4 [19.24]
TR: Owner[19.24-DBP] 0 0 00Mr. Martin Gibney (Northern Ireland.) Mbk.B.(Manuone-Quarry Girl).Jul'24NAVANFORT SHADOW

Jan 26'26 60 335T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 19.13 Sand DBP No Tea Tom 19.27
Jan 19'26 60 335T    T6 0.00 3rd 9L/sh 18.60 Sand DBP Gizmo Alpha 19.24

Orange

5 [18.86]
TR: Owner[18.86-DBP] 0 0 00Mr. George McStravick (Co. Antrim BT41 2 Mbk.B.(Malachi-Deacon Misty).Feb'24RHEAS JO

Jan 26'26 56 335T    T4 0.00 1st 1L 19.19 Sand DBP Rough Flash *19.19
Oct 18'25 56 335T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.71+.15 Fast DBP Garrisons Gunner *18.86
Jun 30'25 52 335T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 19.32 Sand DBP Leos Jo *19.32

Stripes

6 [19.05]
TR: Owner[19.05-DBP] 0 0 00Mr. Peter  Rogers (Co. Antrim BT28 2XG) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Atealive).Sep'24CRICKET BOSS

Jan 12'26 76 335T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L 18.98 Sand DBP Yellow Queen 19.05
Nov 21'25 76 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 20L M,VSlaw 29.21 Sand SPK Leo The Yank 30.61

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A6
Drumbo Park

The Gizmo Cash @ Stud A6 Or Lower 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £225 + Jacket Second £50 Entry £15

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5 I finding old form would have a chance in this tonight 5/2
T2 A7 A6 Winner last week if getting loose could be hard to peg back 2/1
T3 A6 A5 Frustrating sort but in a top kennel 2/1
T4 A6 A4 Smash and grab tactics needs to lead 9/4
T5 A7 A6 Lifford raider needs to be at best 9/4
T6 A6 A6 Impressive last week over shortage distance could be the one to beat 2/1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-DBP] 23 2 73Ms CaitIlin McGarry (Ballymoney) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Elicit Speed).Aug'23IS MISE CONNIE

Jan 24'26 59 525R    A6 T5 17.07 4th 5.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.68 -.40 Slow 4/1 DBP Eager Aine 29.63
Jan 17'26 57 525R    A6 T2 17.61 4th 7.00L/sh MvdOff1,RnO 30.36 -.40 Slow 5/2 DBP Garrisons Gunner 30.46
Dec 12'25 59 525R    A6 T1 16.87 1st 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.61+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Blindspot Blaze *29.81
Nov 22'25 59 335R    S6 T2 6.78 1st 1L EvAw,FinWl 18.53+.15 Fast 6/1 DBP Tommyoisinrabbo *18.68

Blue

2 [30.19]
TR: Owner[30.19-DBP] 11 1 32Mr.Tony Robinson (Lurgan Armagh) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Endova Olwinn).Mar'24TOMMYOISINRABBO

Jan 24'26 65 525R    A7 T1 17.08 1st dis Ld 1,drclr 30.59 -.40 Slow 2/5 DBP Eager Rosie *30.19
Jan 17'26 64 335R    SS0 T2 6.91 2nd 3.00L Ck 1,CmAg 18.67 -.20 Slow 4/1 DBP Lynseys Barney 18.68
Nov 22'25 62 335R    S6 T5 6.85 2nd 1.00L EvAw,FinWl 18.53+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Is Mise Connie 18.75
Sep 25'25 63 400T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L 21.79 Sand DLK Tip Away Rory 22.00

White

3
TR: Kurtis Bain (NI)[29.66-DLK] 9 0 20Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down. BT26 6 Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Nushkas Jetspray).Oct'23CROKERS PAUL TPW €110

Jan 23'26 66 525R    A6 T3 3.68 6555 5th 14.00L SlAw,Crd 2 30.26 -.50 Slow 17/2MGREmmerdale Noel 30.74
Jan 16'26 65 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 5.5L 30.65 -.50 Slow MGRMarinas Sidari 30.53
Jan 9'26 65 525T    T1 0.00 1st 2L 30.49 -.50 Slow MGRColoured Magic *29.99
Dec 11'25 66 525T    T1 2.77 1st 8L 29.96 -.30 Slow DLK Antepost Fortune *29.66

Black

4 [29.96]
TR: Owner[29.74-LFD] 23 2 69Miss Michelle  Carberry (Co. Tyrone BT71 If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Kilbride Ruby).Oct'23LYE IN WAIT TPW €200

Jan 17'26 68 525R    A5 T6 17.37 6th 29.00L/n ChlRu,Fd 30.16 -.40 Slow 3/1 DBP De Wife Says 31.81
Dec 20'25 68 525R    A5 T3 0.00 2nd 2L 29.62+.20 Fast DBP De Wife Says 29.96
Nov 22'25 69 550R    AA0 T2 17.93 2nd hd Ld 1,HdNrL 30.60+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Kimcat 30.81
Nov 15'25 67 550R    A4 T2 18.16 3rd 6.00L MvdOff1,Fd 30.75+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP False Rumour 31.37

Orange

5
TR: Owner[29.70-LFD] 33 8 54Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.D.(Skywalker Farloe-Wheres Lillie).Jun'23LONGTRAIN RUNNIN TPW €2,580

Jan 25'26 72 525R    A6 T3 2.73 3222 2nd 5.5L EP,ChlBS 29.60 Sand 2/1 LFD Crokers Emma 29.98
Jan 14'26 73 525R    A6 T6 2.63 1111 2nd sh Snld,Hd 30.13 -.20 Slow 7/1 LFD Mineola Redeem 29.94
Dec 28'25 74 525R    A6 T5 2.76 4222 4th 4.50L EP,AHandy 29.63+.20 Fast13/2 LFD Lotus Molly 30.14
Dec 21'25 73 525R    A7 T6 2.69 1111 1st 4L EP,drclr 29.62+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Hawkfield Fury *29.82

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 9 1 42Mr. Damien McConville (Co. Tyrone.) Wbkw.B.(Our Surprise-Eager Ember).Jan'24EAGER BEAUTY TPW €35

Jan 24'26 60 335R    S9 T6 6.95 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 18.90 -.20 Slow 2/1 DBP Burnpark Grange *18.70
Jan 17'26 59 335R    SS0 T4 6.89 3rd 8.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.67 -.20 Slow 3/1 DBP Lynseys Barney 19.03
Dec 19'25 60 335R    SS0 T4 0.00 2nd 4L 18.42+.15 Fast DBP Tullys Bono 18.85
Sep 22'25 64 335T    T3 0.00 1st 2L 18.64 Sand DBP Eager Rosie *18.64

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
335y/306m

20:35
 Grade  
S6-S7

Drumbo Park

The Raymond Smith Memorial S6/7 Or Lower 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £225 + Jacket Second £50 Entry £15
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S6 S3 Strike rate doesnt inspire us tonight 5/2
T2 S8 S8 Could add to tally tonight if improving 5/2
T3 S7 S7 Kennel in form market for clues 2/1
T4 S7 S6 Has been moved to leading kennels take note 2/1
T5 S6 S6 Has shown nice early gears needs them tonight 9/4
T6 S6 S4 Another whos strike rate doesnt inspire us tonight 5/2

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.39]
TR: Owner[18.39-DBP] 21 1 34Miss Shauna Higgins (Newry Down) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Pennys Lauren).Nov'22LYON TPW €160

Jan 16'26 57 525R    A6 T6 2.72 5655 5th 10.00L/n Bmp 1,Blk 2 29.40 Sand DLK Fercullen Dodge 30.12
Dec 19'25 56 525R    A5 T5 2.66 3333 2nd 6.00L ChlBS,AHand 29.28 Sand DLK Gwan Ar Tina 29.70
Nov 22'25 56 335T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.47+.15 Fast DBP *18.62
Oct 4'25 55 335R    SS0 T5 6.66 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,EvCh 18.36+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Wet Paint 18.56

Blue

2 [18.83]
TR: Owner[18.83-DBP] 3 1 20Mr. Gerald  Moore/Ms. Orla  Lavery (Co. Ar Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Westwind Maid).May'24WESTWIND GAIL

Jan 24'26 60 335R    S8 T2 7.10 3rd 6.00L Ck 1,RnOn 18.61 -.20 Slow 2/1 DBP Portrush Debbie 18.83
Dec 19'25 60 335R    S8 T5 0.00 1st 1L 18.68+.15 Fast DBP Scroggy Moe *18.83
Dec 13'25 59 335R    ON2 T3 7.06 3rd 4.00L ChlRu,FcdCk 18.70+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Train Magic 19.13
Nov 24'25 59 335T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 18.77 Sand DBP Quivers Blondie 19.12

White

3 [18.64]
TR: Michael McNeice(NI)[18.64-DBP] 2 1 00The-K-M-R-Syndicate (Cashel) Mwbk.D.(Lenson Bocko-Newinn Nifty).Jun'24SILVERHILL SHORT

Jan 12'26 79 300R    S1 T1 0.00 4th 10.25L Blk 1 17.00 Sand 5/2 DRY Roanna Justin 17.72
Dec 6'25 77 335R    ON2 T3 6.68 1st 0.75L EvAw,ClrRn 18.49+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Train Whitewash *18.64
Nov 24'25 76 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L 29.87 Sand DBP Oaklands Coco *29.87
Jul 18'25 77 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 17.21 -.10 Slow KKY Riverside Flame 17.28

Black

4 [18.56]
TR: Kurtis Bain (NI)[18.56-DBP] 5 0 21Mr. Gerard  Boyle (Newry BT35 9UL.) Mf.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Mrs Chatter).Mar'24VEGAS GOOD NIGHT

Jan 17'26 64 335R    SS0 T3 6.95 4th 8.50L Ck 1,RnOn 18.67 -.20 Slow 3/1 DBP Lynseys Barney 19.06
Dec 19'25 63 335R    SS0 T5 0.00 3rd 6.5L 18.22+.15 Fast DBP Lynseys Barney 18.82
Dec 12'25 62 335R    S6 T5 6.89 2nd 2.00L EvAw,FinWl 18.52+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Always Sleeping 18.81
Oct 4'25 61 335T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 18.41+.15 Fast DBP Vegas Maggie *18.56

Orange

5 [18.68]
TR: Owner[18.68-DBP] 6 2 01Miss Patricia  Booker (Co. Down BT23 4UL Mdkbd.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Rosmult Bliss).May'24STOUKE TAYLOR TPW €275

Jan 17'26 62 335R    S7 T5 6.61 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 18.88 -.20 Slow 3/1 DBP Train Whitewash *18.68
Dec 12'25 62 335R    S6 T2 6.86 2nd 5.00L ChlRu,A 2nd 18.55+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Tullys Bono 19.05
Oct 25'25 63 525R    A7 T3 1.76 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 30.13 Sand 6/4 THR Grimbot Laya *30.13
Sep 13'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L M 29.89 Sand THR Stouke Lulu *29.89

Stripes

6 [18.52]
TR: Owner[18.52-DBP] 25 2 52Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.B.(Azza Azza Azza-Agatha).Oct'21CELESTIAL LASS TPW €835

Jan 17'26 57 335R    S6 T6 6.85 3rd 4.00L LckEP,Imp 1 18.89 -.20 Slow 3/1 DBP Always Sleeping 18.97
Dec 1'25 56 300R    S1 T6 0.00 2nd 5.5L 16.91 Sand 4/1 DRY Titanic Brads 17.29
Nov 24'25 55 300R    S1 T2 0.00 5th 5.25L 17.15 Sand 3/1 DRY Aidhm Phroinsias 17.52
Oct 25'25 55 335R    S6 T6 0.00 1st 3.5L QAw,drclr 19.06 -.50 Slow 5/2 DBP Train Blossom *18.56

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
575y/526m

20:50
 Grade  

A5
Drumbo Park

The Vincent McCaffery Memorial A5 Or Lower 575

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £225 + Jacket Second £50 Entry £15

Act 577.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2 Seams to be running into abit of better form lately 2/1
T2 A6 A3 Has slipped down the grades connections will be hopeful 9/4
T3 A5 A5 Still learning the game shouldnt be long now till all connects 9/4
T4 A5 A5 Stranger alert market for clues 2/1
T5 A5 A5 Better than form suggests if leading could be hard to peg back 2/1
T6 A5 A2 Extra yards will suit if close turning for home major chance 9/4

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-4 Trio Always:  1-4-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [32.98]
TR: Owner[32.98-DBP] 35 5 96Mr.Harold McCartney (Lurgan Craigavon) If.B.(Ballymac Best-Glasmeen Gem).Oct'22GLASMEEN RUBY TPW €2,270

Jan 24'26 58 525R    A6 T4 17.00 3rd 3.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.68 -.40 Slow 5/2 DBP Eager Aine 29.49
Dec 19'25 58 525R    AA0 T1 0.00 2nd 1.5L 29.44+.20 Fast DBP Blindspot Blaze 29.74
Oct 11'25 59 525R    A5 T2 16.90 4th 8.00L/hd/Ck 1,RnOn 28.77+.20 Fast 5/1 DBP Newline Kielty 29.55
Jul 26'25 58 525R    A4 T2 16.59 3rd 0.75L/hd BmpRi,RnOn 29.35+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Sparta Rascal 29.61

Blue

2
TR: Owner 29 5 116Mr.Martin McAliskey (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Gifted Girl).Aug'23SPARTA RASCAL TPW €1,575

Jan 16'26 56 525R    A6 T2 2.74 3333 2nd 8L SlAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand DLK Fercullen Dodge 29.96
Dec 6'25 56 525R    A5 T1 2.64 6444 4th 11L SlAw,BBlk 1 29.41 Sand DLK Courtlough Lass 30.18
Nov 22'25 57 525R    A6 T3 0.00 2221 2nd hd Ld 4,EvCh 29.33+.20 Fast DLK Pink Skye 29.54
Oct 18'25 56 525R    A6 T1 2.67 4433 2nd 5.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.26 Sand DLK Boyne Natalie 29.64

White

3
TR: Owner 3 0 00Mr. Christopher  Stevenson (Belfast) Mbkw.D.(Pestana-Dunquin Ida).Nov'23BRUCES CURE

Jan 24'26 58 525R    A5 T2 17.60 5th 22.00L MvdOff1,RnO 29.72 -.40 Slow 3/1 DBP De Wife Says 30.86
Jan 12'26 58 525T    T4 0.00 Solo 29.87 Sand DBP *29.87
Nov 22'25 59 335R    S4 T4 6.87 6th 17.50L SlAw,NvShw 18.36+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Gallarus Casey 19.73
Nov 3'25 60 335T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.51 Sand DBP *18.51

Black

4
TR: Owner 2 0 00Evelyn Houlihan, Ballyduff,Co.Kerry. Mbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Droopys Lagoon).May'24JACOBS LAGOON

Jan 10'26 66 525R    A5 T4 3.44 5555 5th 10.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.46 Sand 5/2 TRL Glory Dan 30.19
Nov 28'25 68 525R    ON2 T2 3.24 3666 5th 11.0L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 29.03 Sand 3/1 TRL Memphis Star 29.81
Oct 28'25 68 325T    T4 0.00 1st 5L Mid 17.94 Sand TRL Canageo *17.94
Aug 12'25 67 525T    T4 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 30.26 -.20 Slow TRL Canageo *30.06

Orange

5
TR: Kurtis Bain (NI) 6 1 11Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down. BT26 6 Wbkw.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Orange Helen).Oct'23COLOURED MAGIC TPW €310

Jan 24'26 58 525R    A5 T3 17.52 3rd 12.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.72 -.40 Slow 5/2 DBP De Wife Says 30.16
Jan 23'26 58 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 30.58 -.50 Slow MGRDa Cannibal 30.15
Jan 16'26 58 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L 30.65 -.50 Slow MGRMarinas Sidari 30.25
Nov 22'25 61 525R    A5 T6 2.76 1st 4L W,Ld3/4 29.87 -.25 Slow 5/1 LFD Meenagh Miami *29.62

Stripes

6 [32.88]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[32.88-DBP] 23 2 16Miss Laoise  Gollogly (Co. Armagh BT60 3 Wbk.B.(Malachi-Princess Pizza).Nov'22LAOISES PET TPW €140

Jan 24'26 59 525R    A5 T6 17.38 2nd 5.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.72 -.40 Slow 3/1 DBP De Wife Says 29.67
Jan 19'26 60 500R    A1 T4 0.00 4th 5.00L/nk 29.13 -.50 Slow 3/1 DRY Sniperboulavogue 29.00
Nov 22'25 57 550R    AA0 T6 18.23 4th 2.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.24+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Mertle 30.61
Oct 4'25 58 525R    A1 T6 16.99 3rd 8.25L LckEP,RnOn 28.63+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Advantage Rule 29.41

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
335y/306m

21:05
 Grade  
S4-S5

Drumbo Park

The Jimmy & Sadie Shaw Memorial S4/5 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £225 + Jacket Second £50 Entry £15
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S3 If finding his early gears again would have a chance 9/4
T2 S5 S5 Very impressive strike rate but this looks harder 9/4
T3 S4 S1 Should give the fav most to do tonight 2/1
T4 S4 S2 Dropped back in distance tonight not sure of this one 5/2
T5 S5 S5 Needs to start on terms will be finishing hard 11/4
T6 S5 S5 Open to improvement and could be the amswer in this tonight 7/4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.50]
TR: Owner[18.50-DBP] 11 2 32Ms Shauna Higgins (Newry Down) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-String Of Pearls).Mar'23RATHORE STAR TPW €170

Jan 16'26 60 400R    S4 T6 7.30 22 3rd 5.5L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 21.56 Sand DLK This Just In 21.95
Dec 13'25 60 335R    SS0 T6 6.76 4th 6.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.10+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Roving Jet 18.67
Nov 1'25 59 400R    S3 T4 7.15 13 4th 2.25L/sh FAw,Ld 1 21.69 Sand DLK Pavilion Miah 21.86
Sep 27'25 59 335R    S5 T4 6.62 1st 3L Ld 1,drclr 18.35+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Norden Raider *18.50

Blue

2 [18.77]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[18.77-DBP] 6 4 01Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Ibk.D.(Tommy Shelby-Doghouse Dreamer).Jul'23BLINDSPOT BLAZE

Dec 19'25 68 525R    AA0 T2 0.00 1st 1.5L 29.44+.20 Fast DBP Glasmeen Ruby *29.64
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A6 T2 16.94 2nd 2.50L Imp 1,FinWl 29.61+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Is Mise Connie 29.98
Nov 15'25 66 335R    S7 T1 6.74 1st 2L ChlRu,FinWl 18.62+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Eager Beauty *18.77
Nov 1'25 67 335R    S7 T3 6.95 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 18.64+.15 Fast 5/4 DBP Clodaghs Cash *18.79

White

3 [18.15]
TR: Owner[18.15-DBP] 40 8 57Mr. Colm Wilson (Lurgan BT66 6AJ.) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Ballymac Freya).Oct'22DE FERRYMAN TPW €100

Jan 24'26 65 335T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.65 -.20 Slow DBP *18.45
Jan 17'26 68 335R    S2 T2 6.85 5th 5.25L EvAw,RnOn 18.76 -.20 Slow 5/2 DBP Still Mulligan 18.93
Nov 15'25 65 335R    S1 T1 6.72 2nd 1.50L ChlRu,HdNrL 18.42+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Honey Smut 18.67
Oct 4'25 66 335R    S1 T2 6.67 3rd 3.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 18.05+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP False Claim 18.46

Black

4 [18.44]
TR: Owner[18.44-DBP] 37 3 55Mr.Eddie Rushe (Craigavon Armagh) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Sams Elle).Aug'22AUNT VENUS TPW €1,130

Jan 17'26 62 525R    A3 T5 17.18 3rd 3.50L ChlRu,RnOn 30.20 -.40 Slow 4/1 DBP Kilmore Bullet 30.04
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A3 T5 2.58 2222 2nd 2.75L ChlBS,Chl3/4 29.23 Sand DLK Aayamza Sonny 29.42
Dec 13'25 62 525R    A3 T5 2.63 4442 2nd 0.75L Crd1/2,ChlRi 29.67 Sand DLK Dellser Davy 29.72
Sep 11'25 63 400T    T5 7.23 1st 12L 21.74 Sand DLK Stefans Bolt *21.74

Orange

5 [18.57]
TR: Owner[18.57-DBP] 11 3 03Mrs. Liverne  Townsend (Dungannon) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Droopys Kaide).Jan'24TULLYS BONO

Jan 17'26 72 335R    SS0 T6 6.99 5th 9.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 18.67 -.20 Slow 7/2 DBP Lynseys Barney 19.13
Dec 19'25 75 335R    SS0 T6 0.00 1st 4L 18.42+.15 Fast DBP Eager Beauty *18.57
Dec 12'25 74 335R    S6 T6 6.83 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 18.55+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Stouke Taylor *18.70
Nov 29'25 72 335R    S7 T6 6.75 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 18.55+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Scroggy Moe *18.70

Stripes

6 [18.50]
TR: Owner[18.50-DBP] 1 1 00Mr. James  Cushnahan (Belfast) Wbd.D.(Mcinerney-Scroggy Della).Jun'24SHADOW OFTHEROCK

Jan 26'26 77 335T    T6 0.00 Solo 18.80 Sand DBP *18.80
Dec 19'25 77 335R    ON2 T6 0.00 1st 7L 18.35+.15 Fast DBP Malachi Paradise *18.50
Dec 13'25 78 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L 30.40+.20 Fast DBP Scroggy Duffy *30.60
Nov 10'25 78 335T    T6 0.00 1st 1L 19.11 Sand DBP Scroggy Duffy *19.11

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
550y/503m

21:20
 Grade  

A4
Drumbo Park

The Ann Lawless Memorial A4 Or Lower 550

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £225 + Jacket Second £50 Entry £15

Act 551.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Starting to come to hand connections can never be rule out 2/1
T2 A4 A2 Needs to use her experience tonight chance 5/2
T3 A4 A4 In fine form but this looks a bit harder 2/1
T4 A4 A1 Another with plenty of experience needs to lead 5/2
T5 A5 A5 Impressive strike rate and still open to improvement 2/1
T6 A4 A4 Thurles form reads well looks the one to beat 7/4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 10 2 42Mr. James Erskine (Northern Ireland.) Ibd.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Da Centurion).Mar'24CLUENDARBY JET TPW €845

Jan 24'26 56 525R    A6 T1 16.78 2nd 1.50L EvAw,ChlBS 29.68 -.40 Slow 3/1 DBP Eager Aine 29.38
Dec 13'25 55 335R    S5 T2 6.85 3rd 6.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.19+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Klassical Rog 18.79
Nov 8'25 55 570R    A5 T4 4.39 3rd 3.5L RL,Blk 1 31.83 Sand 4/1 THR Listen Rosie 32.07
Oct 18'25 57 525R    A6 T2 1.89 1st 2.5L RL,Ru 29.87 Sand 5/4 THR Bogger Sue *29.87

Blue

2 [30.70]
TR: Martin McAliskey(NI)[30.70-DBP] 46 10 68Mr.Martin McAliskey (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Good News-Arrigle Beag).Aug'22ARRIGLE BEAUTY TPW €1,320

Jan 17'26 67 525R    A4 T3 0.00 5555 5th 8.25L SlAw,A 5th 29.35 Sand DLK Knockalton Bill 29.93
Jan 12'26 67 335T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.53 Sand DBP *18.53
Oct 10'25 66 525R    A3 T2 2.56 2225 6th 12.75L/h ChlBS,Stb 4 28.76 Sand DLK Unanimous Xena 29.66
Oct 3'25 67 525R    A3 T1 2.62 3222 3rd 4.75L Crd 1,RnOn 29.06 Sand DLK Bold Effort 29.39

White

3 [31.41]
TR: Owner[31.41-DBP] 13 4 12Mr. Colm Wilson (Lurgan BT66 6AJ.) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Wolfofallstreets).May'24DE WIFE SAYS

Jan 24'26 60 525R    A5 T1 16.83 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 29.72 -.40 Slow 1/1 DBP Laoises Pet *29.32
Jan 17'26 60 525R    A5 T1 17.09 1st 11L Ld 2,drclr 30.16 -.40 Slow 3/1 DBP Mary Doll *29.76
Dec 20'25 60 525R    A5 T1 0.00 1st 2L 29.62+.20 Fast DBP Lye In Wait *29.82
Dec 6'25 58 525R    A3 T2 16.92 4th 5.50L/hd ChlRu,W 4 29.31+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Congress Bono 29.90

Black

4
TR: Owner 42 8 59Mr.Gary McComb (Belfast Antrim) Ibe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Sadie Smurphy).Apr'22KNOCK LOLA TPW €3,810

Jan 24'26 67 525R    A3 T5 2.59 6666 4th 13.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.23 -.10 Slow DLK Danikas Sapphire 30.06
Dec 19'25 67 525R    A3 T3 0.00 4th 7.5L 29.12+.20 Fast DBP Glory Dasher 29.84
Nov 8'25 65 525R    A1 T1 4.17 2233 2nd 3L QAw,StyOn 29.54 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Dower Mack 29.45
Nov 3'25 66 525R    A2 T4 4.33 6666 6th 5.5L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.56 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Shlowdown Range 29.66

Orange

5
TR: John McQuillan(NI) 9 4 20Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Wbe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Native Margo).Aug'24PHARIS PEAK TPW €1,350

Jan 18'26 62 525R    A5 T6 2.78 4655 4th 1.75L/nk/BBlk 1,W 29.77+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Princess Aria 30.13
Jan 14'26 62 525R    A5 T6 2.72 3211 1st 2L W,Ld 3 29.81 -.20 Slow 3/1 LFD Rains Lightning *29.61
Dec 28'25 61 525R    A6 T6 2.79 5541 1st 0.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.62+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Allegra Zaur *29.82
Dec 14'25 60 525R    A7 T6 2.76 2211 1st 4.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.79 Sand 3/1 LFD Swanson Friday *29.79

Stripes

6 Late-Gealltanas Billy

TR: Kurtis Bain (NI) 3 1 01Mr. Ashton  Sands (Co. Antrim) Wbk.D.(Black Parachute-Gealltanas).Mar'24DARK SANDS TPW €405

Jan 16'26 72 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.62 -.20 Slow MGR *19.42
Nov 22'25 71 525R    A4 T6 1.75 1st 1.5L W,LdRi 29.54 Sand 6/4 THR Swift Jagrati *29.54
Nov 1'25 70 525R    A7 T6 1.76 2nd 1L W,RnOn 29.34 Sand 2/1 THR Kingoftheroad 29.41
Oct 8'25 70 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 3.5L M 16.73 -.10 Slow KKY Gealltanas Jack 16.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
335y/306m

21:35
 Grade  
S2-S3

Drumbo Park

The Peter Jones Memorial S2/3 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £250 + Jacket Second £50 Entry £15
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S2 S2 Back from his travels market will give clues 9/4
T2 S3 S1 Good enough for this needs to use his early gears 5/2
T3 S2 SS0 Slipped down the grades needs to recapture old form 5/2
T4 S2 S1 Has been well fancied lately needs to lead 9/4
T5 S2 S2 As fit as a butchers dog lately has turned the corner for sure 2/1
T6 S2 S2 Coming along nicely and more to come we think 2/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-6 Trio Always:  5-6-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.57]
TR: Owner[18.57-DBP] 6 2 10Mr. John Byrne (Co. Armagh) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Honey Lane).Apr'24HONEY SMUT TPW €520

Jan 10'26 73 525R    A2 T4 2.14 5456 6th 7.50L RL1&2,Ck Ri 28.86 Sand 4/1 SPK Blackhill Jack 29.38
Nov 29'25 74 525R    AA0 T2 16.93 6th 3.00L/dis EvAw,RnOn 29.21+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Leathems Nando
Nov 22'25 73 525R    A2 T2 17.42 3rd 4.00L MvdOff1,RnO 28.96+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Run On Then 29.44
Sep 20'25 77 525R    A5 T5 3.24 1111 1st 6L EP,Ld 1 29.08 Sand 4/6F WFDBrynoffa Jimbob *29.08

Blue

2 [18.17]Late-Hollywell Duke

TR: Owner[18.17-DBP] 30 5 76Mr. William J. Shaw (Belfast BT16 2PA) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Rathcoole Vixen).Jan'23WAUGHS DUKE TPW €1,385

Jan 24'26 73 335R    S2 T1 6.96 3rd 6.50L Ck 1,RnOn 18.42 -.20 Slow 4/1 DBP Lynseys Barney 18.67
Jan 17'26 72 335R    S2 T1 6.82 4th 4.75L EvAw,RnOn 18.76 -.20 Slow 2/1 DBP Still Mulligan 18.89
Dec 19'25 73 335R    SS0 T3 0.00 3rd 3.25L 17.94+.15 Fast DBP Monleek Lagos 18.32
Nov 15'25 73 335R    SS0 T1 6.58 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 18.12+.15 Fast 5/4 DBP Yahoo Puff *18.27

White

3 [17.91]
TR: Owner[17.91-DBP] 49 8 109Ms.Hannah L.Richardson (Belfast Antrim) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Droopys Fane).Sep'21MR JACKSON TPW €80

Jan 24'26 70 335R    S2 T4 6.94 2nd 4.00L ChlRu,A 2nd 18.42 -.20 Slow 5/2 DBP Lynseys Barney 18.50
Jan 12'26 71 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 29.71 Sand DBP *29.71
Nov 8'25 69 335R    S1 T4 6.71 3rd 3.00L/sh EvAw,RnOn 18.08+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Dance Lizzo 18.45
Sep 13'25 70 335R    S0 T4 6.63 1st nk EvAw,FinWl 18.07+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Glenadda Bill *18.22

Black

4 [18.25]
TR: Owner[18.25-DBP] 12 3 21Master David McErlean (Co.Antrim) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Meo).May'24BEESWING TPW €115

Jan 24'26 62 335R    S2 T3 7.07 6th 8.50L/hd EvAw,W 2 18.42 -.20 Slow 2/1 DBP Lynseys Barney 18.82
Jan 12'26 61 335T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.45 Sand DBP *18.45
Nov 15'25 61 400R    S2 T4 7.23 33 3rd 4.25L ChlRu,RnOn 21.34 Sand DLK Copney Queen 21.64
Oct 31'25 60 400R    S2 T4 7.18 11 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 21.56 Sand DLK Aero Leg It 21.59

Orange

5 [18.30]
TR: Owner[18.30-DBP] 8 5 00Mr. Aiden  Cullen (Co. Tyrone BT71 7AS) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Springside Jiver).Jul'23STILL MULLIGAN

Jan 24'26 68 335R    SS0 T2 6.82 1st 6L FAw,drclr 18.50 -.20 Slow 9/4 DBP Kilmore Jack *18.30
Jan 17'26 67 335R    S2 T4 6.66 1st 2.5L QAw,drclr 18.76 -.20 Slow 3/1 DBP Coolboy Trev *18.56
Nov 8'25 65 335R    S7 T1 6.68 1st 2.5L QAw,drclr 18.17+.15 Fast 4/7 DBP Back Ofthe Net *18.32
May 12'2 67 500R    A0 T2 0.00 1st 3L 28.38 Sand 5/4J DRY Ballyquin Tilly *28.38

Stripes

6 [18.22]
TR: Kurtis Bain (NI)[18.22-DBP] 5 3 11Mr. Richard  Morrow (Co. Antrim) Wdkbd.D.(Signet Ace-Marinas Prosecco).Jun'24LYNSEYS BARNEY

Jan 24'26 71 335R    S2 T6 6.79 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 18.42 -.20 Slow 9/4 DBP Mr Jackson *18.22
Jan 17'26 71 335R    SS0 T5 6.75 1st 3L Ld 1,drclr 18.67 -.20 Slow 1/1 DBP Tommyoisinrabbo *18.47
Dec 19'25 73 335R    SS0 T6 0.00 1st 4.5L 18.22+.15 Fast DBP Michelle My Bell *18.37
Dec 12'25 72 335R    S6 T6 6.83 2nd 2.50L Chl 1,Bmp 1 18.41+.15 Fast 4/5 DBP Michelle My Bell 18.73

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

AA0
Drumbo Park

The Footfield Kennels/H2 Buildings A3 525 Final

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £600 + Jacket Second £150 Third £100

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0
T2 A3 A3 Impressive last week looks the one to beat now 5/4
T3 A3 A2 More than capable of this and stays on well 2/1
T4 A3 A1 Finding form lately needs to be at sharpest tonight 11/4
T5 A5 A4 Kennel has two in this final he needs to clear his 11/4
T6 A3 A3 Could give fav most to do needs to turn close 7/4

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-6 Trio Always:  2-6-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.66]
TR: Michael McNeice(NI)[28.66-DBP] 6 2 01The-K-M-R-Syndicate (Cashel) Ibk.D.(Good Cody-Foulkscourt Peg).Feb'24FOULKSCOURT BONO

Jan 24'26 78 525R    A3 T2 16.50 1st 8L VQaw,drclr 29.06 -.40 Slow 5/4 DBP False Rumour *28.66
Jan 12'26 79 500R    A1 T5 0.00 6th 10.25L/n 28.52 Sand Q2/ DRY Galliagh Johnny 29.26
Dec 19'25 78 525R    A3 T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.12+.20 Fast DBP Glory Dasher 29.35
Nov 15'25 77 335R    S5 T4 6.57 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 17.94+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Blackrose Ozzy *18.09

Blue

2 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.31-SPK] 7 2 31Mr.Harry Sharpe (Belfast Antrim) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Sidarian Pearl).Apr'24GREENHILL ACE TPW €475

Jan 24'26 78 525R    A3 T2 16.90 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 29.86 -.40 Slow 7/4 DBP Kilmore Bullet *29.46
Dec 27'25 78 525R    A3 T2 2.15 4635 6th 13.0L RlRi,ClrRn 28.68 Sand 5/1 SPK Tonyfromdaparish 29.59
Dec 18'25 78 525R    A3 T4 2.16 2223 3rd 3.00L Chl1/2,ClrRn 29.30 -.20 Slow 3/1 SPK Tonyfromdaparish 29.31
Nov 28'25 78 400R    S4 T4 0.00 22 3rd 1L/hd SlAw,FinWl 21.50 Sand DLK Ringworm 21.58

White

3 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-DBP] 25 5 46Mr.Odran McBirney (Co.Armagh) Mbk.B.(Our Surprise-Seeyouindevys).Aug'22MERTLE TPW €275

Jan 24'26 60 525R    A3 T4 17.27 3rd 12.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.06 -.40 Slow 2/1 DBP Foulkscourt Bono 29.50
Jan 17'26 60 525R    A3 T2 17.79 5th 6.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.20 -.40 Slow 7/4 DBP Kilmore Bullet 30.25
Dec 20'25 58 525R    A2 T4 0.00 2nd 1L 29.19+.20 Fast DBP Damn Good 29.46
Nov 22'25 57 550R    AA0 T3 17.68 1st 1L ChlRu,Ld 4 30.24+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Glory Dasher *30.44

Black

4 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.89-SPK] 30 10 46Miss  Nicole Connolly (Co Antrim) Mwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Kilmore Diamond).Nov'22KILMORE BULLET TPW €1,465

Jan 24'26 61 525R    A3 T5 17.28 2nd 9.00L Imp 1,FinWl 29.86 -.40 Slow 2/1 DBP Greenhill Ace 30.09
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A3 T3 17.38 1st 2L Imp 1,FinWl 30.20 -.40 Slow 3/1 DBP Norden Raider *29.80
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A4 T3 0.00 1st sh 29.06+.20 Fast DBP Blackstone Fifi *29.26
Dec 6'25 63 525R    A3 T4 16.98 3rd 0.75L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.37+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Leathems Nando 29.63

Orange

5 [29.98]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.30-LFD] 22 5 75Mr. Anthony W.  Dean (Little Burstead) Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Shakira).Jun'23FALSE STATEMENT TPW €1,950

Jan 24'26 64 525R    A3 T6 17.42 3rd 10.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.86 -.40 Slow 5/2 DBP Greenhill Ace 30.16
Jan 18'26 64 525R    A4 T5 2.75 5443 3rd 2.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.18+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.57
Jan 14'26 65 525R    A5 T4 2.72 5333 2nd sh EvAw,FinWl 29.66 -.20 Slow 10/3 LFD Swift Calm 29.47
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A4 T5 2.74 3322 2nd 4.50L EP,FinWl 28.88+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Tralee Warrior 29.39

Stripes

6 [29.22]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.22-DBP] 18 4 22Mr. Anthony W.  Dean (Little Burstead) Wbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Shakira).Jun'23FALSE RUMOUR TPW €20

Jan 24'26 66 525R    A3 T6 17.20 2nd 8.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.06 -.40 Slow 5/2 DBP Foulkscourt Bono 29.22
Dec 20'25 67 525R    A4 T6 0.00 4th 7L/sh 29.06+.20 Fast DBP Kilmore Bullet 29.76
Nov 22'25 66 550R    AA0 T5 18.06 3rd 2.00L EvAw,RnOn 30.24+.20 Fast 5/4 DBP Mertle 30.58
Oct 25'25 66 525R    A4 T6 17.26 1st 1.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.29 -.80 Slow 2/1 DBP Conlig Annie *29.49

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
335y/306m

22:05
 Grade  
S0-S1

Drumbo Park

The Chrissy Morrow Memorial S0/1 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £300 Second £50 Entry £15
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S0 S0 Needs to find oct form to count tonight 5/2
T2 S0 SS0 Little unlucky last week should make amends tonight 5/4
T3 S1 SS0 Old campaigner wont go down without a fight 5/2
T5 S1 S1 Dropped in distance will be staying on hard for sure 2/1
T6 S1 S1 Another who comes home hard if starting on terms chance 2/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-6 Trio Always:  2-6-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.10]
TR: Owner[18.10-DBP] 20 3 56Mr James Murray (Newtownards Down) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Dingys Diva).Nov'23DAKOTA STAR TPW €160

Jan 19'26 51 300R    SS0 T2 0.00 5th 8.25L/nk 17.18 -.30 Slow 7/2 DRY Champagne Jet 17.48
Jan 12'26 50 300R    S0 T1 0.00 1st 2.25L 17.17 Sand 5/4J DRY Freyas Robyn *17.17
Dec 5'25 48 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L 19.88 -.40 Slow SPK Ballycullen Les 19.69
Oct 18'25 50 335R    SS0 T3 6.56 1st 3L Ld 1,ClrRn 17.95+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Gamble Frank *18.10

Blue

2 [18.15]
TR: Jamie McGee[18.15-DBP] 11 2 05Mr.Gerry Connors (Newbridge Kildare) Mbk.D.(King Sheeran-Magical Mary).Oct'23MAGICAL MAX TPW €1,410

Jan 24'26 76 335R    SS0 T2 6.90 2nd sh EvAw,ChlRi 18.34 -.20 Slow 1/1 DBP Portrush Ben 18.15
Dec 19'25 76 400R    SS0 T2 7.34 33 2nd 1.75L Crd 1,FinWl 21.60 Sand DLK Aayamza Jet 21.72
Nov 1'25 74 525R    A1 T3 2.11 3234 4th 8.50L EvAw,Blk 3 28.13+.25 Fast 5/2 SPK Ballymac Gloria 28.97
Aug 21'25 76 350R    S2 T2 0.00 22 1st 1.5L Chl 2,LdRi 18.91 Sand 6/4 SPK Heathlawn Best *18.91

White

3 [18.36]
TR: Owner[18.36-DBP] 35 7 69The-Kitty-Crew-Syn (Clane) J Horan Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Maireads Melody).Jan'21MAIREADS BEST TPW €3,030

Dec 20'25 72 335R    S1 T5 0.00 1st 0.75L 18.30+.10 Fast DBP Justys Flyer *18.40
Nov 29'25 72 335R    S0 T5 6.67 2nd 1.50L Ld 1,V W 2 18.35+.10 Fast 4/1 DBP Blackstone Hoffa 18.55
Oct 25'25 73 335R    SS0 T5 6.59 2nd 3.00L Ld 1,ClrRn 18.65 -.50 Slow 4/1 DBP Champagne Jet 18.36
Aug 8'25 74 325T    T5 0.00 1st 7L 17.74 Sand NWBDroopys Comrade *17.74

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 [18.17]
TR: Owner[18.17-DBP] 56 10 1012Mr.Damien McConville (Co.Tyrone) Mbebd.B.(Drumcrow Darwin-Drumcrow Holly).Sep'22EAGER AINE TPW €1,200

Jan 24'26 63 525R    A6 T6 16.74 1st 1.5L Ld 1,CmAg 29.68 -.40 Slow 7/4 DBP Cluendarby Jet *29.28
Dec 20'25 64 575R    AA0 T3 0.00 4th 8L/sh 31.94+.20 Fast DBP Leathems Nando 32.71
Feb 17'24 63 335R    S3 T1 6.65 2nd 2.00L EvAw,ClrRn 17.93+.10 Fast 4/1 DBP Radical Kylian 18.17
Jan 27'24 62 335R    S3 T3 6.75 2nd 1.50L Ck 1,RnOn 18.04+.10 Fast 2/1 DBP Flaming Hat 18.24

Stripes

6 [18.20]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[18.20-DBP] 33 8 75Mr.Frank McCullough (Co.Antrim) Wbe.D.(Pestana-Kishlawn Shakira).Sep'22FALSE CLAIM TPW €540

Jan 17'26 67 335R    S1 T6 6.81 1st 3L Ld 1,drclr 18.42 -.20 Slow 1/1 DBP Springside Robin *18.22
Dec 19'25 68 335R    SS0 T6 0.00 6th 9.25L 17.94+.15 Fast DBP Monleek Lagos 18.74
Oct 4'25 66 335R    S1 T6 6.74 1st 0.75L EvAw,FinWl 18.05+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Yahoo Puff *18.20
Sep 8'25 66 335T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.29 Sand DBP *18.29

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:20
 Grade  
A1-A2

Drumbo Park

The Michael Clarke Memorial A1/2 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £300 Second £50 Entry £15

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 AA0 From a top southern kennel looks the one 6/4
T2 A1 AA0 Interesting sort market for clues 7/4
T3 A1 A1 Robin not out of this if breaking on terms 2/1
T5 A2 A1 Not seen here for awhile bono needs to be at his best tonight 9/4
T6 A2 A2 Another who needs to bring A game with him tonight 9/4

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-2 Trio Always:  1-2-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.25]
TR: Jamie McGee[28.41-SPK] 38 5 79Mr.Jamie McGee (Oldcastle Meath) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Blundel Bridie).Sep'22BOWADIS RAVEN TPW €4,590

Jan 12'26 62 335T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.39 Sand DBP *18.39
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A0 T2 2.68 4666 6th 14.25L/h BBlk 1,NvSh 29.15 -.20 Slow 3/1 LFD Pivatol Time 29.96
Dec 6'25 63 525R    AA0 T5 2.10 5556 6th 7.5L/hd/hEvAw,ImpRi 28.60 -.20 Slow 5/1 SPK Bushpark Mel 28.94
Nov 29'25 62 525R    A0 T4 2.13 2222 3rd 4.00L LdRu,Blk 1 28.53 Sand 3/1 SPK Made To Measure 28.81

Blue

2 Late-Droopys Route

TR: Kurtis Bain (NI)[28.52-SPK] 55 13 136Gavin Nolan/Thomas Maher (Conahy) Ibew.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Saga).Aug'22CLOVERFIELD CLAN TPW €9,275

Jan 24'26 75 335R    SS0 T4 7.10 3rd 2.00L/sh EvAw,RnOn 18.34 -.20 Slow 5/2 DBP Portrush Ben 18.29
Dec 27'25 75 550R    A0 T4 3.52 6666 6th 8.0L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 29.89 Sand 4/1 SPK Kereight Pimple 30.47
Dec 20'25 76 550R    A0 T2 3.49 2211 2nd sh Ld3/4,EvCh 30.46 -.30 Slow 5/1 SPK Breffni Paddy 30.17
Nov 29'25 76 550R    AA0 T1 3.57 6566 6th 8.00L Outp,NvShw 29.74 Sand 9/2 SPK Hackney Mati 30.30

White

3 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-DBP] 40 7 511Mr.Colm Wilson (Lurgan Armagh) Ibebd.B.(Good News-Marlfield Niamh).Jul'22SPRINGSIDE ROBIN TPW €475

Jan 24'26 66 335R    S2 T2 7.05 5th 7.50L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 18.42 -.20 Slow 4/1 DBP Lynseys Barney 18.75
Jan 17'26 66 335R    S1 T1 6.83 2nd 3.00L ChlRu,A 2nd 18.42 -.20 Slow 4/5 DBP False Claim 18.43
Oct 11'25 65 525R    A1 T1 16.27 2nd 5.50L ChlRu,A 2nd 28.24+.20 Fast 7/2 DBP Hollybanks 28.82
May 31'2 65 525R    A3 T5 16.55 1st 2L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.89+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Rough Freedom *29.09

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 [29.24]
TR: Owner[28.88-DLK] 20 3 54Darkley-Lads-Syn (Darkley) C McNally Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Aine Dubh).Feb'23MAINSTREET BONO TPW €1,220

Jan 24'26 81 550R    A1 T5 4.22 4445 5th 9.75L Imp 1,Bmp 1 30.52 -.10 Slow DLK Robbies Twirl 31.10
Dec 20'25 81 525R    A1 T5 2.61 2222 3rd 6.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.81 Sand DLK Aayamza Dazzeler 29.26
Nov 14'25 81 525R    A3 T5 2.57 2221 1st 5L ChlBS,Ld3/4 28.88 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan *28.88
May 2'25 80 525R    A3 T6 2.83 5555 4th 5.5L VSlaw,Blk 1 28.70 Sand DLK Curly Sean 29.08

Stripes

6 [29.22]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.06-LFD] 30 9 38John McQuillan (Ballymena Antrim) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Princess Pizza).Nov'22GAMBLE FRANK TPW €775

Jan 17'26 70 525R    A4 T6 2.76 3333 3rd 4.75L W,RnOn 28.98 Sand 2/1 LFD Drumdoit Clover 29.31
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A4 T6 2.77 3422 1st 0.75L W,LdNrL 29.06 Sand 2/1 LFD Brocks Your Man *29.06
Nov 22'25 67 525R    A2 T6 16.80 2nd 0.00 EvAw,FinWl 29.02+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Klassy Shoe 29.22
May 24'2 67 550R    A3 T6 0.00 1st 0.75L LckEP,FinWl 30.44+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Zenith Efendi *30.64

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


